METROLINK

Sustainable Fashion Show Competition PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN CONSENT

In consideration of the opportunity for my child to participate in the Metrolink Sustainable Design Competition ("Design Competition"), I agree that:

- My child's participation is subject to the 2024 Metrolink Sustainable Design Competition Rules and Conditions, which I have reviewed with them.
- My child will retain their rights to their entry and, if selected as a finalist, their design and presentation materials as further developed during the Design Competition (collectively, the "Designs"), but that Metrolink, and those authorized by Metrolink, may copy, publish, distribute, publicly display, and otherwise use the Designs in whole or in part for any educational, promotional, or other purposes, in any media now known or later developed, without compensation to me or my child. This includes, but is not limited to, archives, educational programs, exhibitions, promotions (including on social media), research, and publications. This permission is irrevocable and perpetual. Any commercial use requires additional permissions.
- Should my child be selected as an honorable mention or finalist:
 - Their first name and last name, age, grade, school, and city and state in which they reside may be publicly announced on the Design Competition website and promotional materials.
 - Metrolink may photograph, video and otherwise document my and my child's participation in any of the Design Competition-related programs and activities, and to use any such documentation (which may include my and/or my child's likeness, statements, name, or actions) for any educational, promotional, or standard Metrolink purpose, in any media now known or later developed, without compensation to me or my child.
 - I will encourage my child to cooperate with Metrolink's reasonable requests in connection with the Design Competition.
 - My child and I shall refrain from publicly discussing their selection as an honorable mention or finalist until after Metrolink has made the official public announcement on its website (anticipated to be on or around March 20, 2024).
- Should my child be selected as a finalist, they will participate in the following activities:
 - A 30-minute virtual meeting or phone call with an assigned mentor during March 2024 to discuss next steps in the Design Competition.

0

Southern California Regional Rail Authority

- A photoshoot and video shoot to create content for the Fashion Show event and not to exceed two hours.
- The Sustainable Fashion Show Event, anticipated to be held on April 19, 2024 at L.A. Union Station.
- Metrolink is under no obligation to use or retain my child's Designs. Further, although the winning design may be featured at Metrolink.
- I release and hold harmless Metrolink and its regents, officers, agents, employees, Member Agencies, interns, research associates, and volunteers, from any and all claims, actions and demands of any kind arising out of my child or my participation in the Design Competition and my or my child's acceptance or usage of the awards and prizes, or the Metrolink's use of my child's Designs or their name and likeness as provided herein.

Child's Name: ______ I, _____ I, _____ I, _____ am the parent or legal guardian of the child listed above.

My child is ______ years of age and currently enrolled in grade ______ at _____ (name of school or indicate homeschool).

By signing below, I represent that I have read the foregoing terms listed in the Parent or Legal Guardian Consent, understand, and agree to it:

Signature of parent or legal guardian: ______ Date: _____

Name (print legibly) of the parent or legal guardian who signed above:

Postal address:

Phone number:

E-mail:

Southern California Regional Rail Authority

metrolinktrains.com

Provide the full name, phone number, e-mail, and postal address for any additional parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the child named above:

ame:
ostal address:
hone number:
-mail:
mergency Contact (if different than above):
ame:
elationship:
hone number:

 \mathbf{C}

metrolinktrains.com